
 
2025 Email List  
 

Board Members 
 

 

Coaches 
Billy Gibbs, PGA (Nipomo) billygibbs@pga.com 
Terri Benson, PGA (AG) terribnsn68@yahoo.com 
Darren Avrit (AG) darrenavrit@gmail.com 
Julia Puscheck, PGA (SM) julia.puscheck@gmail.com 
Kyle Marme, PGA (SB) kylemarme@gmail.com 
Connor Chartier (SB) connorchartier@mail.com 
Page O’Brien, PGA (SB) pageobrien@hotmail.com 
Jim DeLaby, PGA (Nipomo) jamesdelaby@icloud.com 
Matt Cradduck, PGA (AG) matt.cradduck@yahoo.com 
Mike Brabenec, PGA (PR) mike@mbgolfacademy.com 
Alicia Allison (SLO) aliciajallison@gmail.com 
Andrew Sherman (PR) Ams805@yahoo.com 
Whitt Hollis (SB) Whitt.hollis@gmail.com 
Mia Cameron mia@firstteecentralcoast.org 
Jacob Cameron jcameron536@outlook.com 

 

Staff 
Jessani Johnson – Executive Director Jessani@FirstTeeCentralCoast.org 
Billy Gibbs, PGA – Program Director billygibbs@pga.com 
Mia Cameron – Development Director Mia@FirstTeeCentralCoast.org 
Teal Thron – DCR - FTHQ Representative tealthron@firsttee.org 

 

Bill Widner (AG) – Chair widnerwr@gmail.com 
Dr Robert Moss (Nipomo) – Immediate Past Chair robmoss48@gmail.com 
Whitt Hollis (SB) – Vice Chair whitt.hollis@gmail.com 
Eric Bell (Carp) - Secretary bell.eric.j@gmail.com 
Ryan Maxwell (AG) - Treasurer Ryanmaxwell805@gmail.com 
Sheila Davidson (SB) skdavidson2@gmail.com 
Randy Shannon, PGA (SB) rshannon@playsantabarbara.com 
Thayer White (SB) thayer.white@bbrown.com 
David Posnick (SY) Dposnick86@gmail.com 
Matt Porter (SB) Matt.Porter@bbrown.com 
Ben Crawford (SB) bencrawford33@gmail.com 
Melissa McDonald (Solvang) mamcdonald714@gmail.com 
Ron Vyse (Nipomo) ronvyse@me.com 
Jim Peterson (Santa Maria) jimpetersondc54@gmail.com 
Jake Lewis (SB) Jakerlewis92@gmail.com 
Tom Martinez (to be voted in May)(SM) Tom@martinezassoc.net 
Ryan Sullivan (to be voted in May)(SB) ryanesullivan@gmail.com 
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